10-15-2010			
	T		
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trad. 103	609174ments or the new address(es) below.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)		
The Aerospace Corporation	Name: The United States of America as represented by the Secretary of the Air Force		
	Internal Address: AFMCLO/JAZ		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  Yes 🗵 No	Bldg 11, Room D18		
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):           Execution Date(s)         January 19, 2010	Street Address: 2240 B Street		
Assignment D Merger	City: Wright-Patterson Air Force Base		
□ Security Agreement □ Change of Name			
Joint Research Agreement	State: Ohio		
Government Interest Assignment	Country: U.S.A. Zip: 45433-7109		
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License			
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?  Yes  No ocument is being filed together with a new application.		
A. Patent Application No.(s) 12/478,376 Additional numbers att	B. Patent No.(s)		
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications patents		
concerning document should be mailed:			
Name: RICHARD A. LAMBERT	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$		
Internal Address: AFMCLO/JAZ			
Bldg 11, Room D18	Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Street Address: 2240 B Street	Enclosed		
	None required (government interest not affecting title)		
City: Wright-Patterson AFB	8. Payment Information		
State: Ohio Zip: 45433-7109	Deposit Account Number		
Phone Number: (937) 255-2838	Authorized User Name		
Fax Number: (937) 255-3733			
Email Address: richard.lamberf@wpdfb.df.mil			
9. Signature: Ra Lamber- Signature	Total number of pages including cover sheet,		
RICHARD A. LAMBERT	attachments, and documents:		

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450



Malissia Clinton Senior Vice President, General Counsel and Secretary The Aerospace Corporation Office of the General Counsel and Secretary 2310 East El Segundo Bivd. El Segundo, CA 90245-4609 310.336.3737

MAILING ADDRESS: P.O. Box 92957-M1/042 Los Angeles, CA 90009-2957

www.aero.org

Cnli0719D607.doc January 19, 2010

Confirmatory License

Application For:	Ultra-Stable Refractory High-Power Thin Film Resistors for Space Applications	
Inventor(s):	Cole, R. C., Radhakrishnan, G.	
Serial No.:	12/478,376	Contract No.: FA8802-09-C-0001
Filing Date:	6/04/2009	Contractor: The Aerospace Corporation

The invention identified above is a "Subject Invention" under Patent Rights clause FAR 52.227, which is included in Contract No. FA8802-09-C-0001 with the Department of the Air Force. This document confirms the rights acquired by the Government through the referenced clause, including a paid-up license in this invention, corresponding patent applications and in any resulting patents.

The Government is hereby granted an irrevocable power to inspect and make copies of the above-identified patent application.

Date Signed: January 19, 2010

Contractor: The Aerospace Corporation

By:

Malissia Clinton Senior Vice President, General Counsel and Secretary

Business Address:

P.O. Box 92957, M1/040 Los Angeles, CA 90009

The Aerospace Corporation is an Equal Opportunity Employer

PATENT REEL: 025154 FRAME: 0512

**RECORDED: 10/15/2010**